Lucent Docket No. Elberty 1-1 M&F Docket No. 3037-4104

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)

Thomas A. Elberty et al.

Serial No.

TBA

Group Art Unit: TBA

Filed

October 2, 1998

Examiner: TBA

For

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ELECTRONIC LABELING AND

LOCALIZING

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31)

Box Assignment ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party/parties: Thomas A. Elberty, Avi I. Hauser, Yosef Hipsh, Brian J. McHugh and William H. Sohl

Name: <u>LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.</u> ,						
Internal Address:						
Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue						
City Murray Hill	State New Jersey	ZIF	07974			
Name:						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:						
City	State	ZIP				
Street Address:	es attached.			18.450 18.450		
[] Change of I	Name [] Other		[] Security Agreement			
Execution Date: August 13, 1998,	August 15, 1998, Septe	mber 10, 1998	and September 28, 1998	000		

423636 1

3.

Express Mail Label No. EE171748137US 129

PATENT

REEL: 9499 FRAME: 0619

8

4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
	[x] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on August 13, 1998, August 15, 1998, September 10, 1998 and September 28, 1998. [] Patent Application No.(s)				
5.	Address all future communications to:				
	Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 per property x (1) property(ies) = $$40.00$ (Already paid with original submission of assignment).				
	[x] A check in the amount of $$40.00$ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed:				
	[] Charge fee to Morgan & Finnegan LLP. Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 3037-4104. A DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS SHEET IS ATTACHED.				
	[X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Morgan & Finnegan LLP. Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 3037-4104. A DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS SHEET IS ATTACHED.				
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Respectfully submitted, MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.				
Dat	e: October 2, 1998 By: Iap G. DiBernardo Reg. No. 40,991				

Total Number Of Pages Comprising This Cover Sheet: 2

Express Mail Label No. EE171748134US

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we,

(ALIFON)

Thomas A. Elberty of 77 Sutton Road, Hunterton, NJ 07830

English four

Avi I. Hauser of 27 Windham Way, Monmouth, NJ 07726

Yosef Hipsh of 7 Hatenim Kiryat - Bialik, ISRAEL 27063;

Embiec Westfield

Brian J. McHugh of 815 Ambree Crescent, Union, NJ 07090

; and

William H. Sohl of 29 Netcong Road Budd Lake, NJ 07828

hereby sell, assign and transfer to LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively LUCENT, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC LABELING AND LOCALIZING described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to LUCENT the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize LUCENT to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of LUCENT to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to LUCENT in the United States and to LUCENT in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as

413167 1

PATENT REEL: 9499 FRAME: 0621 they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to LUCENT but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 15 AVGUST, 1998

United States of America

State of new Jerrey) ss.: County of (Lunterdon)

On this 15 day of <u>Cuyust</u>, 1998, before me personally came **Thomas** A. Elberty, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ANNA GANO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 11-12-2001

Docket No. Erhart 1-1 (3037-4134)

Date: Acy 13th, 1998

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of Mormouth

)

On this 13th day of 0 19 19, before me personally came Avi I. Hauser, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

LOURDES CHESAL
Notary Public State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires 4/24/2001

Date:_	9/28/9	19
_		

YOSEF HIPSH

United States of America

State of New Tevsey

County of Monmonth)

On this day of splember, 19 before me personally came Yosef Hipsh, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments,

and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

LOURDES CHESAL Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires 4/24/2001

Date: 9-10.98	Brian J. A. BRIAN J. M.	HUGH		
United States of America)			
State of NEW JERSEY County of SOMERSET) ss.:			
County of SOMERSET)			
On this				

MIRIAM MARTIN DEL CAMPO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2002

Docket No. Erhart 1-1 (3037-4134)

Date: 8/13/98	WILLIAM H. SOHL
United States of America)
State of New Jersey) ss.:
State of New Jersey County of Monmonth)
On this	day of

LOURDES CHESAL Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires 4/24/2001

-7-

RECORDED: 10/02/1998